

I, the Undersigned

VOTE BY CORRESPONDENCE

Spar Nord Bank A/S' Annual General Meeting Tuesday, 18 March 2025, at 3:30 PM at Europahallen, Aalborg Kongres & Kultur Center, Europa Plads 4, 9000 Aalborg

tem	s on the agenda (the full agenda is included in the notice of the meeting)	FOR	AGAINST	ABSTAIN	The Board's recommendati
1.	Election of chair of the meeting:				
	1.1 Peter Frank Hansen, Attorney				FOR
<u>.</u>	Report by the Board of Directors on the activities of the Company	•		•	
3.	Presentation of the audited parent company financial statements for approval and the consolidated financial statements				FOR
1.	Resolution as to the distribution of profit or covering of loss, as the case may be, according to the approved financial statements				FOR
5.	Presentation of and advisory vote on the remuneration report for 2024				FOR
3.	Approval of the level of remuneration of the Board of Directors for 2025				FOR
7.	Authorisation to the Board of Directors to buy treasury shares				FOR
8.	Election of members to the Board of Directors:				
	8.1 Kjeld Johannesen				FOR
	8.2 Per Nikolaj Bukh				FOR
	8.3 Morten Bach Gaardboe				FOR
	8.4 Henrik Sjøgreen				FOR
	8.5 Lisa Lund Holst				FOR
	8.6 Michael Lundgaard Thomsen				FOR
	8.7 Mette Louise Kaagaard				FOR
	Appointment of auditor: 9.1 Deloitte Statsautoriseret Revisionspartnerselskab (CVR no. 33963556) to audit the Company's financial statements and to prepare a report on the Company's sustainability reporting.				FOR
10.	Proposals from the Board of Directors:				
	10.A. Proposal from the Board of Directors to amend Articles 10(1) and 15(1) of the Articles of Association				FOR
	10.B. Proposal from the Board of Directors to amend Articles 7 and 8 of the Articles of Association				FOR
	10.C. Proposal from the Board of Directors to implement a series of linguistic/editorial				
	adjustments to the Articles of Association				FOR
1.	Any other business				-

Signature